
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

CHARLOTTE DIVISION 
 
 
In re: 
 
DBMP LLC, 1 

 
Debtor. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 20-30080 (AAE) 
 
Ref. Docket Nos. 3097 & 3102 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, PANAGIOTA MANATAKIS, hereby certify that: 
 
1. I am employed as a Senior Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, with its 

principal office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the 
age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action. 
 

2. On March 21, 2025, I caused to be served the: 
 

a. “Order Granting the Fourteenth Interim Fee Application of Robinson & Cole LLP, as 
Counsel to the Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants of DBMP 
LLC, for Payment of Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses Incurred 
for the Period May 1, 2024 Through August 31, 2024,” filed on March 21, 2025 [Docket 
No. 3079], and 

 
b. “Order Granting the Fourteenth Interim Fee Application of Hamilton Stephens Steele + 

Martin, PLLC for Allowance of Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses for 
Professional Services Rendered as Local Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants for the Period from May 1, 2024 Through August 
31, 2024,” filed on March 20, 2025 [Docket No. 3102], 

 
by causing true and correct copies to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed 
on the annexed Exhibit A. 

 
3. The above-referenced service has been served via email in accordance with the method 

established under CM/ECF Administrative Procedures. 
 

        /s/ Panagiota Manatakis 
        Panagiota Manatakis 

 
1 The last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number is 8817. The Debtor’s address is 20 Moores 
Road, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355. 
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DBMP LLC, Case No. 20-30080 (AAE)
Electronic Mail Service List - Fee Application Parties

Name Attn Email
DBMP LLC Michael T. Starczewski dbmp@saint-gobain.com
Jones Day Jeffrey B. Ellman jbellman@jonesday.com
US Bankruptcy Administrator Attn: Shelley K. Abel feeapplications@ncwba.uscourts.gov
Goodwin Procter LLP Attn: Richard M. Wyner rwyner@goodwinlaw.com

Stutzman, Bromberg, Esserman & Plifka, P.C. Attn: Sander L. Esserman esserman@sbep-law.com

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP
Attn: Edwin J. Harron; Sharon Zieg; 
Felton E. Parrish

eharron@ycst.com; 
szieg@ycst.com; 
fparrish@ycst.com

Robinson Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A. Attn: Garland S. Cassada, Esq. gcassada@robinsonbradshaw.com

Robinson & Cole LLP
Attn: Natalie D. Ramsey; Davis Lee 
Wright

nramsey@rc.com; 
dwright@rc.com

Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered
Attn: Kevin C. Maclay, James P. 
Wehner, Todd E. Phillips

kmaclay@capdale.com; 
jwehner@capdale.com; 
tphillips@capdale.com

Hamilton Stephens Steele + Martin PLLC Attn:  Glenn Thompson gthompson@lawhssm.com
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